

Case No.11626/16
Chand Jain v. Sourabh Kalra Anr.

30.08.2016

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Bahl, counsel for defendant no. 2 alongwith defendant no. 2
present in person.

None for defendant no. 1.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1. However, no
one has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. Accordingly, in the interest of justice,
renotify for PE on 05.12.2016.

(DEEPALI SHARMA)
ADJ-14 (CENTRAL)/DELHI
30.08.2016