

CSDJ:11626/16

Chand Jain v Sourbh Kalra

05.12.2016

Present: Sh. Shyamalima Borah, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, it is stated by proxy counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff got married yesterday and therefore requests for an adjournment on his behalf.

At request, matter is renotified for evidence of PW-1 on 20.03.2017.

(DEEPALI SHARMA)
ADJ-14 (CENTRAL)/DELHI
05.12.2016