

**20.03.2017.**

Present: Proxy Counsel for the Plaintiff.

None for Defendant No.1.

Defendant No.2 is present in person.

Witness PW1 is present for his cross-examination. None has appeared from Defendant No.1 since morning despite awaiting repeated calls till 02:55 PM.

Defendant No.1 is proceeded ex parte.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Defendant No.2 on the ground that his Counsel is busy in DRT.

Defendant No.2 is given last opportunity to cross-examine PW1 on 13.07.2017.

**(AMIT KUMAR)**  
**ADJ-14, THC, Central**  
**20.03.2017**