

CS DJ:11626/16
Chand Jain v. Sourabh Kalra Anr.

13.07.2017.

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain, counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Lalit Behl, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Exemption of witness PW-1 sought on the ground that he is out of station because of demise of some known person. In facts, exemption is allowed. Plaintiff is given one more opportunity for his cross-examination on 26.10.2017.

(AMIT KUMAR)
ADJ-14/THC/Central
13.07.2017