

CSDJ:11626/16
Chand Jain v.Sourabh Kalra

26.10.2017.

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain,counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Naveen Kumar ,counsel for defendant no.1
Sh. Lalit Behl, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- paid in cash by
defendant no. 1 to the plaintiff.

Present is a recovery suit and it appears that
there are chances of amicable settlement. As such parties
are directed to appear mediation center for 28.10.2017 at 2
pm.

List the matter before this court for report on
settlement on 20.11.2017.

(AMIT KUMAR)
ADJ-14/THC/Central
26.10.2017