

**CS DJ No. 11626/16**

**Chand Jain Vs. Sourabh Kalra**

10.01.2019

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff/witness.  
None for defendant no-1.  
Defendant no-2 in person.

**Case is proceeded ex-parte against defendant no-1.**

Heard.

It is submitted that Ld. Counsel for defendant no-2 has gone in connection with death of his uncle and therefore he is unable to appear before the court today.

Adjournment is not opposed.

Now case is adjourned to **08.04.2019** for PE.

**(CHANDRA BOSE)**  
**ADJ-14, (Central), THC**  
**10.01.2019**