

CS No.11626/2016
Shri Chand Jain versus Saurabh Kalra

08.4.2019

This Civil Suit is received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh.Chandra Bose, learned ADJ-14 (Central Distt), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (since abolished), in terms of the order No.470/17161-211/F.3(4)/DSJ/Gaz/2019 dated 16.2.2019. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh.Suraj Jain counsel for the plaintiff

None for defendant No.1

Sh.Lalit Behl counsel for the defendant No.2.

As jointly requested, list the matter for **cross examination of PW-1 on behalf of the defendant No.2/PE on 20.8.2019.**

(Manish Yaduvanshi)
Additional District Judge-11,
Central District, THC, Delhi
08.4.2019 (n)