

CS No. 611626/16

23.03.2021

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant No. 1 absent.
Ms. Komal Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant No. 2.

PW is not present today.

However, an adjournment is being prayed on behalf of defendant No. 2 as well alleging that main counsel is not available.

The adjournment sought for is not opposed.

Submissions heard. Considered.

In these circumstances, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for PE on 04.06.2021.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 23.03.2021