

**CS No. 611626/2016**

20.09.2021

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant absent.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls since morning. Witness is also not present today. An adjournment is being prayed for today only.

At request, matter is adjourned for today only.

Be put up for further proceedings on **10.01.2022**.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 20.09.2021