

28.04.2022

Present: Sh. Sunil Lalwani Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Defendant no 1 is **Ex parte vide order dt 10.01.2019.**

None for defendant no 2.

PW 2 Rishab Gupta is present in the court today.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for plaintiff that counsel for defendant no 2 had requested that he is indisposed and not in a position to come to the court today.

Since, it is a personal difficulty of the counsel for defendant no 2, same is not opposed by Ld counsel for plaintiff. One last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no 2 to cross examine PW 2 on the NDOH failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

List for PE on **08.08.2022.**

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.04.2022