

19.09.2023

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Behl Ld Counsel for the defendant no 2 a/w defendant no 2.
Defendant no 1 is Ex-parte.

Ld Counsel for defendant has filed evidence by way of affidavit of DW 2. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

List for DE on 18.10.2023.

It is made clear to the parties that no further adjournment on any ground whatsoever shall be granted in the present matter to lead DE.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.09.2023