

18.10.2023

Present: Sh. Suraj Jain & Sh Raghav Bansal Ld Counsel for the plaintiff a/w
plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Bahl Ld Counsel for the defendant no 2.

Defendant no 1 is ex-parte (10.01.2019)

Today, matter is listed for DE.

DW-2 Karan Kumar examined, cross-examined and discharged.
(There is no evidence led by DW-1 as the defendant no 1 was proceeded Ex-parte on 10.01.2019 hence this witness is examined as DW2).

At this stage, Ld Counsel for defendant no 2 submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness and prays to close defendants evidence.

Separate statement of Ld Counsel for defendant no 2 has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the same, **DE stands closed.**

List for final arguments on **18.01.2024.**

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.10.2023