

CS No. 11626/16
Sh. Chand Jain vs. Sourabh and anr.

18.01.2024

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 is already ex-parte.
Sh. Lalit Behl, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

The matter today was listed for final arguments.

Nobody is present on behalf of the plaintiff today despite repeated calls.

Even the Counsel for defendant no. 2 appearing through VC, is not audible.

In the interest of justice, renotify the matter for final arguments on **15.02.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 18.01.2024