

CS No. 11626/16
Chand Jain vs. Sourabh Kalra and anr

29.05.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Behl, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under Order 26 Rule 10A CPC seeking appointment of the Commissioner with respect to the scientific investigation of the handwriting of defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 submits that he would be filing a reply to the said application.

At request, list for arguments on the said application and also for final arguments on **27.08.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 29.05.2024