

27.08.2024

Present: Clerk from the office of Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Lalit Bahl Ld Counsel for the defendant no 2.

Defendant no 1 is exparte.

Ld counsel for the defendant no 2 has filed reply to the application u/o 26 Rule 10A CPC. Copy supplied to the clerk of Ld counsel for the plaintiff in the court today.

It is submitted by the clerk from the office of Ld counsel for the plaintiff that there has been a bereavement in the family of the counsel and an adjournment is being sought.

Adjournment not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the said application as well as for final arguments on **20.11.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.08.2024