

22.07.2025

CS No. 11626/16
Chand Jain vs. Sourabh Kalra and anr.

Present: Sh. Raghav Bansal, Ld counsel for the plaintiff throug VC.
Defendant no. 1 is already ex-parte.
Sh. Lalit Kumar Bahl, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 through VC.

An adjournment is being prayed by the counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Adjournment not opposed.

At request, renotify on **19.08.2025 at 12 PM.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 22.07.2025