

19.08.2025

CS No. 611626/16
Chand Jain vs. Sourabh Kalra and anr.

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 2.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order 26 Rule 10A CPC which has been filed seeking appointment of the commissioner with respect to scientific investigation of handwriting of defendant no. 2.

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff that the main counsel is indisposed due to fever.

The parties are granted last and final opportunity to address arguments.

Renotify on **13.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 19.08.2025