

13.10.2025

CS No. 11626/16  
Chand Jain vs. Sourabh Kalra and anr

Present: Sh. Raghav Bansal and Sh. Suraj Singh Jain, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for the defendant

Part arguments from the side of the plaintiff heard.

Renotify for further arguments on **30.10.2025 at 2 PM.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
13.10.2025