

15 CS DJ 166/2016 11626/16  
SH CHAND JAIN Vs. SH. SOURABH KALRA ANR.

10.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Raghav Bansal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Lalit Kr. Bahl, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 (through VC).

It is submitted by Counsel for the parties, that the matter is still pending before the Mediation Cell and request for adjournment.

However, perusal of the record shows that the matter has been reported to be not settled.

Both the parties have submitted that there is a fresh possibility of settlement and the parties are negotiating an out of the Court settlement.

At request, list on **17.12.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.12.2025