

17 CS DJ 11626/16  
SH CHAND JAIN Vs. SH .SOURABH KALRA ANR.

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Raghav Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that the settlement proceedings have failed.

List for arguments on pending application on 17.02.2026.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/17.12.2025

**At 3.25 PM**

At this stage, Sh. Lalit Kumar Behl, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC) has appeared and has been apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

Put up on date already fixed.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/17.12.2025