

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh Raghav Bansal Ld counsel for the plaintiff a/w Suraj Jain.
Sh Lalit Kumar Behl Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of the parties.

At joint request, list for final arguments on **16.04.2026 at 2:00 pm.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.