

16 CS DJ 166/2016 11626/16
SH CHAND JAIN Vs. SH .SOURABH KALRA ANR.

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Singh Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Lalit Kr. Bahl, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

Matter is listed for arguments on the application filed under Order
XXVI Rule 10 A CPC.

Adjournment prayed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff stating that, he
is suffering from fever and he has informed the said fact to Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

List for arguments on **09.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.04.2026.